Terms 1 and 2 Diary Dates

Date

Event

Wed 17th Sept at 2.30 pm

Open Afternoon in school

Thur 18th Sept

P5/7 visit to Tongland Water Power Station, Kirkcudbright (a letter has
already been sent home with details)

Fri 19th Sept

Active Schools Lunch Club

Mon 22nd Sept

P4/7 Science Workshop at Dumfries High School (pm)

Mon 29th Sept

P7 Open Evening at Dumfries High School from 7pm

Tues 30th Sept

P7 Health and Wellbeing day at Dumfries High School (parents to drop
off and collect) (all day event)

Wed 1st October

P4/7 introductory session to table tennis at Dumfries Table Tennis Club
(pm)

Thur 2nd October

Caerlaverock Chatter in school from 2pm—3 pm—all welcome for tea/
coffee and cake

Tues 7th October

P7 Operation Safety at DG1—full details to follow

Wed 8th October

Flu Vaccination Programme in school (pm)

Fri 10th Oct

End of term 1—school holidays until Monday 27th October.

Thur30th Oct

Partnership Day with Brownhall Primary at Caerlaverock Primary—
details to follow

Mon 3rd Nov

School photographs taken by Martin McNae

Tues 4th Nov

Parent Council Meeting at 6 pm

Tues 11th—Thur 27th Nov

P4 swimming block (Tue/Wed/Thur enly of each week).
Please ensure your child is pool ready—wearing their swimming gear,
has a towel and goggles and underwear.

Tues 9th Dec

P7 disco at Dumfries High School at 5.30 pm

Tues 16th Dec

Christmas evening in school (the event has still to be organized but
please keep this date free)

Fri 19th December

End of term 2. School will recommence for term 3 on Tuesday 6th
January 2026.




